Lafourche Parish Commission for Women Board

Board Address

917 Jackson Street, Thibodaux, LA

70301

Board Contact

Ron Sapia/Dr. Laura Badeaux

Board e-mail
ronjsapia@bellsouth.net
Board Phone
985-209-4221

Board Meeting Time and Location

quarterly; will email time and

location

Board Members

Andrea Brinkley
Andrea Cheramie Stentz
Ashlie Becnel
Brooklyn Hawkins
Claire Robichaux
Cristie Pape
Dana Ferchaud-Steib
Dawn G. Chadwick
Desiree Bodin
Dr. Laura Badeaux
Eva Shanklin
Gloria Thibodaux
Lucinda Martinez
Margaret Grigsby
Marilyn B. Kilgen
Mary Lynn A. Blanchard
Perpetula Jefferson
Ron Sapia
Shanisha Rounds
Suzanne Simons

Board Member e-mail

Board Creation Information
Code of Ordinances:
Section 34-470

Board Member Composition

Not to exceed 20 members

Board Member Term
Pleasure of the Council

Board Member Appointed Date

brookhawkins2@gmail.com
cristiepape@bellsouth.net
dawnpecan@charter.net
laura.badeaux@nicholls.edu
eshaklin@att.net
gloriathibodaux@aol.com
askmsmartinez@hotmail.com
mkilgen@comcast.net
ronjsapia@bellsouth.net

shanisharounds@yahoo.com
srsimons@mac.com

3/27/2018
8/26/2008
11/13/2012
3/9/2021
6/13/2017
3/25/2014
11/22/2016
3/11/2008
7/10/2018
3/11/2008
9/23/2008
11/25/2014
3/11/2008
11/22/2016
4/22/2008
10/13/2009
6/25/2013
1/14/2020
1/24/2017
1/14/2020

Board Member
Resolution Number

18-069
08-281
12-367
21-058
17-204
14-076
16-401
08-081
18-180
08-081
08-300
14-342
08-081
16-402
08-122
09-378
13-204
20-005
17-022
20-005
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